

Witness called and duly sworn on:15.04.2026

**FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY: SRI. BSS LEARNED COUNSEL
FOR PETITIONER:**

Ex.P15	The letter dated 30.05.2024 addressed by Assistant Registrar (Law), Karnataka State Human Rights Commission to S.P. Mysuru
Ex.P16	The endorsement issued by Police inspector, K.R. Traffic police station
Ex.P17	The letter dated 31.12.2024 addressed by Karnataka State Human Rights Commission to me
Ex.P17(a)	The postal cover in which Ex.P17 was received
Ex.P18	The letter dated 30.07.2024 addressed by Assistant Registrar (Law), Karnataka State Human Rights Commission to Police Commissioner
Ex.P19	The letter dated 03.10.2024 addressed by Karnataka State Human Rights Commission to me
Ex.P20	Medical bills (<i>Collectively marked</i>)
Ex.P21	One OPD slip

Deferred for further chief examination of PW.1 at the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

Prl.Judge,
Court of SC., & MACT., Mysuru